Docket No.: 1007-GEN FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalSta. P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ie attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **AEI ACQUISITION LLC** Name: NEXPAK CORPORATION Address: 6370 Wise Avenue, NW Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊥ Yes 🏖 No W . 7 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement City: North Canton Change of Name State/Prov.: OH Country: USA → Other ZIP: 44720 Execution Date: 26 April 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XI No → Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/050,681 02/22/96 4,988,000 D328,388 5,383,557 D333,381 29/101,484 03/05/99 D366,802 5,597,068 5,279,097 5,509,528 D370.908 60/133,897 05/13/99 5,285,918 D360,543 5,975,298 60/099,683 09/10/98 Additional numbers attached? X Yes __ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 42 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... 1,065.00 Registration No. 35,352 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Aston Park Professional Centre, Suite 194 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: City: Canton State/Prov.: OH ZIP: 44718 Country: USA 75/09/2001 JJALLAND 00000047 190083 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 615.00 CH 1065.00 DP 1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0660

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ASSIGNMENT FROM AEI ACQUISITION LLC TO NEXPAK CORPORATION

Patent Applications

09/208,119

Patent Numbers

D385,454

5,782,348

5,772,028

5,636,737

5,775,500

D392,142

D388,992

D389,646

5,931,291

5,944,185

D407,592

6,196,384

D423,272

5,996,788

6,065,594

D426,978

D430,424

D426,978

5,353,932

5,351,823

5,421,456

-, .__ ., . - -

5,544,748

D319,540

4,716,745

PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **AEI ACQUISITION LLC.**, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Letters Patent shown in Attachment "A", and in, to and under the inventions and improvements set forth therein, including, but not limited to, those included in Attachment "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, through an Agreement of Sale date August 3, 1999, **NEXPAK**CORPORATION a Delaware corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise
Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as **NEXPAK**) purchased
the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, wherefore **NEXPAK**is the equitable owner of the legal title to said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS **NEXPAK** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Letters Patents, and of perfecting the record title thereto in **NEXPAK**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in performance of the Agreement of Sale dated August 3, 1999, **AEI ACQUISITION LLC** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, and sets over unto said **NEXPAK**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, improvements and said Letters Patent and Patent Applications, and any extensions or reissues thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, AEI ACQUISITION LLC hereby releases assigns and transfers unto NEXPAK, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, interest, claims and demands whatsoever, which AEI ACQUISITION LLC has or may have in, to and by, under and through said Patents and Patent Applications, including all claims for any and all present or past infringement of said Patents, and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by **NEXPAK**, for their own use and behoof, and for their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the

REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0662

term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **AEI ACQUISITION LLC**., had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at North Canton, Ohio, this 26 day of 4 day., 2001.

AEI ACQUISITION LLC

WITNESS:

Sum J. Elliet

Michael Sims
President

STATE OF OHIO, STARK COUNTY, ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Stark County, Ohio, personally appeared Michael Sims, personally well known to me, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and duly authorized corporate act and deed of **AEI ACQUISITION LLC** for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my signature and official seal at North Canton, Ohio, this <u>36</u> day of <u>Upul</u>, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Susan Lyn Elliott Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 12, 2005

2

ATTACHMENT "A" (ASSIGNMENT FROM AEI ACQUISITION LLC TO NEXPAK CORPORATION)

1 FILE NO. TITLE SERIAL NO. FILING DATE PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE 2 1007-AD Videocassette Storage and Display 07/474,944 02/05/90 4,988,000 01/124/91 3 1007-AD Sleeve 539,454 06/18/90 B328,388 08/04/92 4 1007-BE-DES Display Sleeve 539,454 06/18/90 D328,388 08/04/92 5 1007-BC-DES Display Sleeve 539,654 06/18/90 D328,388 08/04/92 5 1007-BC-DES Container or Container 07/682,967 04/10/91 5,383,557 01/124/95 6 1007-BC-DIV Container for Container or Container or Security Container 099,668 04/10/92 5,279,097 01/18/94 1 1007-CV A Case for a Video Garne 29/025,335 06/21/94 D366,543 07/12/99 1 1007-DZ A Case for a Video Garne 29/025,335 06/21/94 D366,543 07/12/99 1 1 1007-CV A Case for a Video Gassette Package 29/025,335 06/21/94 D366,543 07/12/99 1 1 1007-CS Compact Discorage Enange Container 29/02		A	В	C	۵	Ē	F
Ililian	,		d. B.			1	
Sieeve				SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Design for Videocassette Storage and Cassette Storage and Design for Videocassette Storage and Cassette Storage Container 539,454 O6/18/90 D328,388 -DES Constainer Storage Container O7/682,967 O4/10/91 D333,381 O7/682,967 O4/10/91 D333,381 D333,381 -DIV Container for Compact Disc Security Container O7/683,746 O4/10/91 Security Container O7/683,745 O6/21/94 D366,802 D330,994 D366,802 D366,802 -DIV Videocassette Shipping Container O7/684 D366,802 D360,643 D366,802 D360,543 D366,802 -DES Insent for Video Cassette Package D36,247,93 C6/21/94 D366,802 D360,543 D360,543 -DES Insent for Video Cassette Package C36 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 D360,543 -DES Insent for Video Cassette Container O7/666,044 06/14/96 D365,975,298 D370,908 D3778,464 -DES Multiple Disc Storage Case Nipping Container O8/666,044 06/19/96 D365,772,028 D372,596 D372,596 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container O8/666,044 06/19/96 D366,596 D372,696 D386,737 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container O8/666,044 07/16/96 D386,732 D386,996 D386,732 -DES	0	1007-AD	Videocassette Storage and Display Sleeve	07/474,944	05/02/90	4,988,000	01/29/91
DES Display Sleeve 539,454 06/18/90 D328,388 Cassette Storage Container 07/682,967 04/10/91 5,383,557 DES Container for A Hub for a Cassette Storage 07/683,746 04/10/91 5,383,557 -DIV Container for Compact Disc 990,668 12/14/92 5,279,097 -DIV Videocassette Shipping Container 29/025,335 06/30/94 D366,802 -DISPIDARY Package 29/025,335 06/30/94 D366,802 -DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/30/94 D366,543 -DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/30/94 D366,543 -DES Insert for Video Cassette Container 29/024,793 06/00/96 D385,454 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 07/26/96 5,372,096 -DES Video Cassette Storage C			Design for Videocassette Storage and	•			
Cassette Storage Container 07/682,967 04/10/91 5,383,557 Design for a Hub for a Cassette Storage 07/683,746 04/10/91 5,383,557 -DES Container 990,688 12/14/92 5,279,097 -DIV Videocassette Shipping Container 988,894 12/10/92 5,285,918 A Case for a Video Game 29/025,335 06/21/94 D366,802 Display Package 29/025,335 06/21/94 D366,802 DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 D366,802 DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,528 Compact Disc Security Container 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,528 Insert for Video Cassette Container 29/024,365 09/08/95 D370,908 Indeo Cassette Storage Container 08/686,560 07/16/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 08/054,334 05/10/99 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 08/056,560 07/16/96 5,636,737 Multiple Audio Cassette Container	ო	1007-AD-DES	Display Sleeve	539,454	06/18/90	D328,388	08/04/92
Design for a Hub for a Cassette Storage O7/683,746 04/10/91 D333,381 -DES Container 990,668 12/14/92 5,279,097 -DIV Videocassette Shipping Container 29/025,335 06/30/94 5,285,918 A Case for a Video Game 29/025,335 06/30/94 5,696,528 Display Package 08/340,545 11/16/94 5,609,528 Display Package 08/024,793 06/21/94 5,609,528 Display Package 08/024,793 06/21/94 5,609,528 Compact Disc Security Container 29/024,763 06/21/94 5,609,528 DES Tape Reel Flange 29/024,783 06/21/94 5,697,068 Insert for Video Cassette Container 29/024,365 07/029/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,881 02/22/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,881 02/22/96 5,775,500 Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/050,881 07/06/97 5,775,500 DES Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/064,586	4	1007-BE	Cassette Storage Container	07/682,967	04/10/91	5,383,557	01/24/95
-DES Container 07/683,746 04/10/91 D333,381 -DIV Container for Compact Disc 990,668 12/14/92 5,279,097 -DIV Videocassette Shipping Container 988,894 12/10/92 5,285,918 A Case for a Video Game 29/025,335 06/30/94 D366,802 DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 5,509,528 -DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 5,509,528 -DES Tape Reel Flange 29/024,793 06/21/94 5,509,528 -DES Insert for Video Cassette Container 29/024,334 05/09/96 D360,543 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 28/050,681 07/16/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 28/050,681 07/16/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 28/064,550 01/06/97 5,336,742 DES Tool Storage Rack 28/064,550							
-DIV Container for Compact Disc 990,668 12/14/92 5,279,097 Videocassette Shipping Container 988,894 12/10/92 5,285,918 A Case for a Video Game 29/025,335 06/30/94 D366,802 Display Package 29/025,335 06/21/94 D366,528 -DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 Compact Disc Security Container 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 Compact Disc Security Container 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 Video Cassette Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454 Nultiple Disc Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 5,782,348 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/056,334 05/09/96 5,782,348 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/056,335 05/09/96 5,782,348 Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/056,335 07/16/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/056,455 07/16/96 5,772,028 Oles Tool Storage Rack 29/056,456 07/16/97 D389,646 Multiple Audio Cassette Container 29/064,556 07/106/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 29/054,550 07/06/97 D389,646 Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & 09/015,085 5,944,185	ഹ	1007-BE-DES	Container	07/683,746	04/10/91	D333,381	02/23/93
Videocassette Shipping Container 988,894 12/10/92 5,285,918 A Case for a Video Game 29/025,335 06/30/94 D366,802 Display Package 08/340,545 11/16/94 5,509,528 DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 DES Tape Reel Flange 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 DES Tape Reel Flange 29/024,345 05/09/96 5,597,068 -DES Tape Reel Flange 29/043,650 09/08/95 D370,908 -DES Video Cassette Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 5,782,348 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/0564,334 05/09/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/0566,560 07/26/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/0564,532 05/16/97 5,772,028 Video Cassette Storage Container 29/064,549 01/06/97 D382,142 DES Tool Storage Shelf 29/064,549 01/06/97 D382,142 DES Storage Bin	ဖ	1007-BO-DIV	Container for Compact Disc	990,668	12/14/92	5,279,097	01/18/94
A Case for a Video Game 29/025,335 06/30/94 D366,802 Display Package 08/340,545 11/16/94 5,509,528 DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 DES Compact Disc Security Container 519,360 08/25/95 5,597,068 DES Tape Reel Flange 29/043,650 09/08/95 D370,908 DES Tape Reel Flange 29/043,650 09/08/95 D370,908 Indeo Cassette Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454 Indeo Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/050,681 02/25/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/050,681 02/26/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/064,549 01/06/97 D382,142 DES Tool Storage Rin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D382,142 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D382,142 Container Container 29/0	7	1007-CV	Videocassette Shipping Container	988,894	12/10/92	5,285,918	02/15/94
Display Package	ω	1007-DY	A Case for a Video Game	29/025,335	06/30/94	D366,802	02/06/96
DES Insert for Video Cassette Package 29/024,793 06/21/94 D360,543 -DES Compact Disc Security Container 519,360 08/25/95 5,597,068 -DES Tape Reel Flange 29/043,650 09/08/95 D370,908 -DES Video Cassette Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/056,044 06/19/96 5,782,348 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,782,348 -DES Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,782,348 -DES Video Cassette Container 08/886,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 -DES Video Cassette Container 29/064,549 01/06/97 5,775,500 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 5,931,291 Container Container	თ	1007-DZ	Display Package	08/340,545	11/16/94	5,509,528	04/23/96
Compact Disc Security Container 519,360 08/25/95 5,597,068 -DES Tape Reel Flange 29/043,650 09/08/95 D370,908 -DES Video Cassette Container 08/778,168 01/02/97 5,975,298 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 08/729,355 10/16/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,636,737 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 -DES Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 -DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 5,775,500 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,549 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage Container 29/064,586 01/06/97 5,944,185 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 09/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	9		Insert for Video Cassette Package	29/024,793	06/21/94	D360,543	07/25/95
-DES Tape Reel Flange 29/043,650 09/08/95 D370,908 -DES Video Cassette Container 08/778,168 01/02/97 5,975,298 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454 -DES Multiple Disc Storage Case 08/666,044 06/19/96 5,782,348 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Shipping Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,636,737 -DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 5,775,500 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage Container 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage Container Container 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Key Key 69/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185 60/178/98	7-		Compact Disc Security Container	519,360	08/25/95	5,597,068	01/28/97
Video Cassette Container 08/778,168 01/02/97 5,975,298 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454- Multiple Disc Storage Case 08/666,044 06/19/96 5,782,348 Video Cassette Storage Container 08/729,355 10/16/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 Multiple Audio Cassette Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Storage Bin 29/064,550 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Container Container Container 29/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 80/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	12		Tape Reel Flange	29/043,650	36/80/60	D370,908	06/18/96
-DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/054,334 05/09/96 D385,454-D385 Multiple Disc Storage Case 08/666,044 06/19/96 5,782,348 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 DES Video Cassette Container 08/857,321 05/16/97 5,775,500 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D392,142 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage Container Container Container D389,646 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & 5,944,185	13		Video Cassette Container	08/778,168	01/02/97	5,975,298	11/02/99
Multiple Disc Storage Case 08/666,044 06/19/96 5,782,348 Uideo Cassette Storage Container 08/729,355 10/16/96 5,772,028 DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,772,028 Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D392,142 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Container Container 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key Col/129/98 5,944,185	14		Video Cassette Storage Container	29/054,334	96/60/50	D385,454	- 10/28/97
Video Cassette Storage Container 08/729,355 10/16/96 5,772,028 -DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,636,737 Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 5,775,500 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,560 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Container Container 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 09/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	15		Multiple Disc Storage Case	08/666,044	06/19/96	5,782,348	07/21/98
-DES Video Cassette Storage Container 29/050,681 02/22/96 5,636,737 Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 Multiple Audio Cassette Container 08/857,321 05/16/97 5,775,500 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D382,142 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 09/054,586 04/03/98 5,931,291 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key Container 5,944,185	16	1007-HB	Video Cassette Storage Container	08/729,355	10/16/96	5,772,028	86/02/90
Video Cassette Shipping Container 08/686,560 07/26/96 5,636,737 Multiple Audio Cassette Container 08/857,321 05/16/97 5,775,500 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,586 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key Key 5,944,185	17		Video Cassette Storage Container	29/050,681	02/22/96		
Multiple Audio Cassette Container 08/857,321 05/16/97 5,775,500 DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D392,142 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Storage Bin 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 6,944,185 5,944,185	18		Video Cassette Shipping Container	08/686,560	07/26/96	5,636,737	06/10/97
DES Tool Storage Rack 29/064,549 01/06/97 D392,142 DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 DES Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 09/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	19		Multiple Audio Cassette Container	08/857,321	05/16/97	5,775,500	86/20/20
DES Corner Storage Shelf 29/064,550 01/06/97 D388,992 DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 6,944,185	20		Tool Storage Rack	29/064,549	01/06/97	D392,142	03/17/98
DES Storage Bin 29/064,586 01/06/97 D389,646 Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 09/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	21		Corner Storage Shelf	29/064,550	01/06/97	D388,992	01/13/98
Multi-Media Shipping and Storage 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & Key 09/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	22	_	Storage Bin	29/064,586	01/06/97	D389,646	01/27/98
Container Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & 09/054,932 04/03/98 5,931,291 Key 5,944,185			_			-	
Lockable Media Rental Box with Lock & 09/015,085 01/29/98 5,944,185	23		Container	09/054,932	04/03/98	5,931,291	08/03/99
Key 5,944,185			kable Media Rent				
	24	1007-JM	Key	09/015,085	01/29/98	5,944,185	08/31/99

PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0664

ATTACHMENT "A" (ASSIGNMENT FROM AEI ACQUISITION LLC TO NEXPAK CORPORATION)

	A	8	O	۵	ш	L
25	25 1007-JM-DES	Container for Recorded Media	29/082,847	01/29/98	D407,592	04/06/99
26	26 1007-JZ	Storage Container for Recorded Media	09/282,484	03/31/99	6,196,384	03/06/01
27	27 1007-KW-DES	Double VHS Storage Container	29/094,623	10/06/98	D423,272	04/25/00
28	28 1007-KW-PRO	Double VHS Storage Container	60/099,683	09/10/98	n/a	n/a
29	29 1007-LA	Storage Container for Recorded Media	09/108,635	07/01/98	5,996,788	12/07/99
30	30 1007-LA-CIP	Storage Container for Recorded Media	09/245,944	02/02/99	6,065,594	05/23/00
31	1007-LA-CIP-DES-1	Hub for Holding Recorded Media	29/101,486	03/02/88	D426,978	06/27/00
32	32 1007-LA-CIP-DES-2	Tray for Holding Recorded Media	29/101,485	03/05/99	D430,424	09/02/00
33	1007-LA-DES-1	Hub for Holding Recorded Media	29/101,523	03/02/88	D426,978	06/27/00
		Injection Molded Storage Container for				
34	34 1007-LW-PRO(1)	Recorded Media	60/133,897	05/13/99	n/a	n/a
35	35 1007-LX	Tear Resistant Security Container	09/208,119	12/09/98		
36	36 1007-PF	Video Case and Method of Manufacturing	117,400	09/03/93	5,353,932	10/11/94
37	37 1007-PG	Video Case Closure	158,403	11/29/93	5,351,823	10/04/94
38	1007-PH	Video Case and Method of Manufacturing	188,687	01/31/94	5,421,456	06/06/95
39	39 1007-Pi	Video Case and Method of Manufacturing	08/364,855	12/27/94	5,544,748	08/13/96
40	40 1007-PK-DES	Hub for Holding Recorded Media	29/101,484	03/05/99		•
		Design Hub for Cassette Storage				
4	41 1007-V V-DES	Containers	07/360,702	05/31/89	D319,540	09/03/91
42	42 1007-Z	Video Cassette Security Device	898,615	08/21/86	4,716,745	01/05/88

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/27/2001 REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0665